
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1(b) 

                 

In Re: 

              

Case No.:         ___________________ 

Chapter:           ___________________ 

Hearing Date:   ___________________ 

Judge:               ___________________ 

STATUS CHANGE FORM 

Pursuant to D.N.J. LBR 9013-3, the undersigned notifies the court that the matter identified below 

has been:

  Settled          Withdrawn           

Matter: ___________________________________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

Date: ______________________   ________________________________ 
       Signature 

rev.8/1/15

TURNER LAW FIRM, LLC
Andrew R. Turner, Esq.
76 South Orange Avenue
South Orange, New Jersey 07079
(973) 763-5000
aturner@turnerlaw.net

INVITAE CORPORATION, et al.,

Debtors.

24-11362 (MBK)

11

N/A

Kaplan

Application to Compel Payment of Administrative Expenses

filed on October 7, 2024, at Doc. No. 1074

December 30, 2024 /s/ Andrew R Turner
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TURNER LAW FIRM, LLC
Andrew R. Turner, Esq. 
76 South Orange Avenue 
South Orange, New Jersey 07079 
(973) 763-5000 
aturner@turnerlaw.net

-and-  

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Beverly Weiss Manne, Esq.  
1500 One PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212 
bmanne@tuckerlaw.com  

Counsel to Life Technologies Corporation 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

IN RE:

INVITAE CORPORATION, et al., 

   Debtors. 

Chapter 11

 Case No. 24-11362 (MBK) 

(Jointly Administered)

WITHDRAWAL OF LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION’S 
MOTION TO COMPEL PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

Life Technologies Corporation, by and through its undersigned counsel, withdraws its Motion to 

Compel Payment of Administrative Expenses filed on October 7, 2024, at Doc. No. 1074, which has been 

resolved and paid.

Dated:  Respectfully submitted,

Andrew R. Turner, Esq. (NJ 8574) 
TURNER LAW FIRM, LLC
76 South Orange Avenue 
South Orange, New Jersey 07079 
Phone: (973) 763-5000 
Fax: (973) 763-0568 
aturner@turnerlaw.net

-and- 

Respectfully submitted,

Andrew R. Turner, Esq. (NJ

December 30, 2024
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 TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C. 
Beverly Weiss Manne, Esq. 
Maribeth Thomas, Esq. 
1500 One PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 
Telephone: (412) 566-1212 
Fax: (412) 594-5619 
bmanne@tuckerlaw.com 
mthomas@tuckerlaw.com 
 

 Counsel to Life Technologies Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned does certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Application via the Court’s 
CM/ECF notification system to all parties registered to receive such notifications in this case and also by 
email upon the following parties as stated below:

Invitae Corporation
Attn: Tom Brida (tom.brida@invitae.com) 
  

Kirkland & Ellis LLP
 (nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com) 
Francis Petrie (francis.petrie@kirkland.com) 
Nikki Gavey (nikki.gavey@kirkland.com) 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP
 (spencer.winters@kirkland.com) 

Cole Schotz P.C.
Michael D. Sirota (msirota@coleschotz.com) 
Warren A. Usatine (wusatine@coleschotz.com) 
Felice R. Yudkin (fyudkin@coleschotz.com) 
Daniel J. Harris (dharris@coleschotz.com) 

Office of the United States Trustee
for the District of New Jersey
Jeffrey Sponder (jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov) 
Lauren Bielskie (lauren.bielskie@usdoj.gov) 

White & Case LLP
Harrison Denman (harrison.denman@whitecase.com) 
Brett Bakemeyer (brett.bakemeyer@whitecase.com) 

Hogan Lovells US LLP
Erin N. Brady (erin.brady@hoganlovells.com) 
Edward McNeilly 
(edward.mcneilly@hoganlovells.com) 
William Intner (william.intner@hoganlovells.com) 

Dated:  
Andrew R. Turner, Esq. (NJ 8574) 
TURNER LAW FIRM, LLC
76 South Orange Avenue 
South Orange, New Jersey 07079 
Phone: (973) 763-5000 
Fax: (973) 763-0568 
aturner@turnerlaw.net

Counsel to Life Technologies Corporation

December 30, 2024
d R T E (NJ 8
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